

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 55633 Version: 1 Name: Request from Freddy's Baseball League for use of

Bowman Park Baseball Field for at least six

reservations under the terms of a fee modification.

Type: Communication Status: Approved

File created: 4/26/2019 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request from Freddy's Baseball League for use of Bowman Park Baseball Field for at least six

reservations under the terms of a fee modification.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Freddy Baseball Fee Mod 2019-2021.pdf, 2. Freddy Baseball Fee Mod 2019-2021 SPANISH.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2019	1	BOARD OF PARK	Approve	Pass

Title

Request from Freddy's Baseball League for use of Bowman Park Baseball Field for at least six reservations under the terms of a fee modification.

Body

Freddy's Baseball League and Madison Parks would like to enter into an agreement regarding the use of Bowman Baseball Field at Bowman Park. Participants in Freddy's Baseball League are primarily Latinx, which serves an important part of the Madison community. In 2011, the league stopped playing at Bowman for a number of reasons. In 2019, Freddy's Baseball League contacted Madison Parks about re-starting their league. Currently, Madison Parks has a fee modification with Men's Adult Baseball League (MABL). Following that model, Parks and Freddy's Baseball League determined it would be mutually beneficial to enter into a fee modification for use of Bowman Park Baseball Field.

For comparison, 2019 standard Bowman Baseball Field rates are \$50/hour and \$15/quarter hour of light use.